JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LTD.

CIN No.: L74999DL1982PLC014411

GSTIN: 07AAACJ0131A1ZJ

Regd. Office: 208, Magnum House-II, Karampura Commercial Complex, New Delhi - 110015
Ph: 011-45090162 E-mail: jagattradingenterpriseslimited@gmail.com Website: www.jtel.co.in

Dated: 04th April, 2023

Head – Listing & Compliance Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd (MSEI) Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400070

Office: +91 22 6112 9000; Extn: 9186 Email: listingcompliance@msei.in

SUB: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed disclosures under Regulation 30(2) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 dated 5th April, 2021, regarding disclosure of aggregate shareholding held by Promoter together with the Persons acting in Concert with him of Jagat Trading Enterprises Limited (the target company) as detailed given below:

Serial No.	Name of the Declarant	Holding held	Under Regulation	
01	P K Goel	As on	30(2)	
	(Consolidated)	31st March, 2023		

New Delhi-15

We request you to take the above on record and that the same be treated as compliance under the applicable regulation(s) under the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Jagat Trading Enterprises Limited

(Nirmal Kumar Taparia)

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

M/s. JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED Disclouser under Regulation 30 (1) and 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Sharesand Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Part- A - Details of Shareholding

1	Name of the Target company	JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED			
2	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Metropolitian Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)			
3	Particulars of the shareholder(s):				
а	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.	NIL NIL			
b	Or Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.	Director /	Promoter		
		Praveen Kumar Goel Director			
		Keshav Garg	Director		
		Vikas Jalan	Director		
		Swagata Das	Director		
4	Particulars of the Shareholding of persons mentioned at (3) above	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total shares / voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share voting capital of TC (*)	
	As on March 31st of the Year 2018 holding of				
	Observa	200			
а	Shares Director / Promoters				
	Praveen Kumar Goel	-	0.00%	0.00%	
	Keshav Garg		0.00%	0.00%	
	Vikas Jalan		0.00%	0.00%	
	Swagata Das Members		0.00%	0.00%	
				To the second	
b	Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)		0.00%	0.00%	
C	Warrants		0.00%	0.00%	
d	Convertible Securities		0.00%	0.00%	
е	Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC		0.00%	0.00%	
	Total		0.00%	0.00%	

Part- B **

Name of the Target Company

	Name (s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promotors / Promoter Group		PAN of the person and PACs	
		B SEED TO BE			
					E State
The N					
					The second second

Place: New Delhi Dated: 01.04.2023

Praveen Kumar Goel (Director / Promoters-Jagat Trading Enterprises Limited) DIN: 00021153

grel

Note:

1 In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Part - B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchange but shall not be disseminated